REHABILITATION & COMMUNITY
PROVIDERS ASSOCIATION

This meeting will be a webcast. Instructions for connecting to the webcast will be sent out the day before the

10:00 am

10:15 am

11:00 am

11:15 am

11:30 am

12:00 pm

12:30 pm

1:00 pm

1:30 pm

Brain Injury Committee Meeting

Wednesday, February 23, 2022 ¢ 10:00 am-2:00 pm

VI.

VII.

VI,

IX.

Next Meeting: Wednesday, April 20, 2022, 10:00 am-2:00 pm, Location TBD

meeting. This meeting will be recorded.

Welcome and Introductions
Bridget Lowery and Jack Poplar, Co-Chairs

Updates

A. Brain Injury Association of PA

B. Pennsylvania Brain Injury Coalition
1. Bl Awareness Day
2. Bl Caucus & Legislation

C. PA Head Injury Program

D. Subcommittee Meetings

E. Other

State Legislative Update
Jack Phillips, Director of Government Affairs

ProVantaCare Update

Fady Sahhar, Chief Operating Officer, ProVantaCare
A. Pilot & CARF Presentation

B. Value-Based Payment

ARP Funds & Legislative Intervention
Richard S. Edley, PhD, President/CEO, RCPA

Break/Lunch

Open Forum (Members Only)

Update on CI,T2 and CRT

Creation of Bl Residential and Outpatient Waiting List

OLTL HCBS Final Rule Heightened Scrutiny Bulletin & Handouts
COVID-19: Current Status of Programs, etc.

Workforce Crisis Media Campaign

Other

mTmoow»

DHS’ Priorities for 2022
Meg Snead, Acting Secretary, Department of Human Services

Other Issues

Department of Health LTC RISE Program

ACL TBI Stakeholder Day: March 8, 2022

March Bl Awareness Month: Governor Proclamation
EVV in 2023

Other

moow»

Rehabilitation & Community Providers Association « 777 E Park Dr, Ste G4 « Harrisburg, PA 17111

Phone 717-364-3280 * Fax 717-364-3287 « www.paproviders.org

Meeting Agenda


https://www.health.pa.gov/topics/disease/coronavirus/Pages/LTC-RISE.aspx
https://www.paproviders.org/wp-content/uploads/2022/02/Brain-Injury-Awareness-Month-2022-PDF.pdf

