

## **Meeting Agenda**

## Brain Injury Committee Meeting Wednesday, February 23, 2022 • 10:00 am-2:00 pm

This meeting will be a webcast. Instructions for connecting to the webcast will be sent out the day before the meeting. This meeting will be recorded.

10:00 am	I.	Welcome and Introductions Bridget Lowery and Jack Poplar, Co-Chairs
10:15 am	II.	<ul> <li>Updates</li> <li>A. Brain Injury Association of PA</li> <li>B. Pennsylvania Brain Injury Coalition <ol> <li>BI Awareness Day</li> <li>BI Caucus &amp; Legislation</li> </ol> </li> <li>C. PA Head Injury Program</li> <li>D. Subcommittee Meetings</li> <li>E. Other</li> </ul>
11:00 am	III.	State Legislative Update Jack Phillips, Director of Government Affairs
11:15 am	IV.	<b>ProVantaCare Update</b> <i>Fady Sahhar, Chief Operating Officer, ProVantaCare</i> A. Pilot & CARF Presentation B. Value-Based Payment
11:30 am	V.	ARP Funds & Legislative Intervention Richard S. Edley, PhD, President/CEO, RCPA
12:00 pm	VI.	Break/Lunch
-		
12:30 pm	VII.	<ul> <li>Open Forum (Members Only)</li> <li>A. Update on CI,T2 and CRT</li> <li>B. Creation of BI Residential and Outpatient Waiting List</li> <li>C. OLTL HCBS Final Rule Heightened Scrutiny Bulletin &amp; Handouts</li> <li>D. COVID-19: Current Status of Programs, etc.</li> <li>E. Workforce Crisis Media Campaign</li> <li>F. Other</li> </ul>
12:30 pm 1:00 pm	VII. VIII.	<ul> <li>A. Update on CI,T2 and CRT</li> <li>B. Creation of BI Residential and Outpatient Waiting List</li> <li>C. OLTL HCBS Final Rule Heightened Scrutiny Bulletin &amp; Handouts</li> <li>D. COVID-19: Current Status of Programs, etc.</li> <li>E. Workforce Crisis Media Campaign</li> </ul>

## Next Meeting: Wednesday, April 20, 2022, 10:00 am-2:00 pm, Location TBD